
RESULTATLISTA 

 

 

LIGGANDE 

2017-08-27 

  



  
Veteranfinal Liggande 

 
Grund 1 2 

 
1 2 3 4 5 Tot 

 
1 Allan Laursen Tågarps Skytteförening 284 48 49 381 9 9 10 10 9 428 

 
2 Bengt Andersson Hässleholms Skyttegille 284 46 50 380 9 8 10 10 9 426 

 
3 Gunilla Norbäck Stenkumla Skyttegille 283 47 47 377 9 9 10 9 10 424 

 
4 Sören Andersson Norrköpings Skyttegille 283 45 45 373 10 10 10 9 9 421 

 
5 Jonny Olsson Hässleholms Skyttegille 276 50 46 372 8 10 9 10 10 419 

 
6 Jan Rensfeldt Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 278 46 48 372 10 8 10 9 9 418 

 
7 Helge Pettersson Orust Östra Skytteförening 278 47 49 374 9 7 9 10 9 418 

 
8 Leif Cedving Norrköpings Skyttegille 276 49 45 370 9 10 9 9 10 417 

 
9 Anders Bergström Stenkumla Skyttegille 280 45 45 370 10 10 9 9 8 416 

 
10 Sixten Backman Stenkumla Skyttegille 278 46 43 367 9 9 10 9 10 414 

 
11 Karl-Erik Schärlund Rosersbergs Skytteförening 282 47 44 373 8 7 9 7 10 414 

 
12 Torbjörn Andersson Norrköpings Skyttegille 275 46 46 367 10 8 10 8 10 413 

 
13 Valter Andersson Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 280 44 44 368 8 9 9 9 10 413 

 
14 Kjell Strömberg Degerfors Skytteförening 274 44 48 366 9 10 8 10 9 412 

 
15 Per Möllerström Vinslövs Skytteförening 276 44 47 367 8 9 9 9 10 412 

 
16 Olle Nilsson Svalövs Skytteförening 274 46 47 367 9 8 9 9 9 411 

 
17 Jan-Åke Pettersson Ale Skytteförening 275 43 49 367 8 9 9 9 7 409 

 
18 Bo Wettergren Turinge Skyttegille 281 40 43 364 9 9 8 8 9 407 

 
19 Lars Lennartsson Löderups Skyttekår 274 45 42 361 9 10 8 8 9 405 

 
20 Kent Hertzman Stenkumla Skyttegille 275 42 44 361 10 9 7 9 9 405 

 
21 Lars Tofftén Stenkumla Skyttegille 274 41 44 359 9 9 9 9 6 401 

 
22 Andre Oswaldsson Växjö Skyttegille 278 44 37 359 9 8 8 10 7 401 

 
23 Leif Strid Revinge Skytteförening 275 40 0 315 0 0 0 0 0 315 



 
 

Seniorfinal Liggande 
 

Grund 1 2 
 

1 2 3 4 5 Tot 
 

 
1 Lars Hagman Söderhamns Skyttegille 286 49 48 383 9 10 9 10 10 431 10 

 
2 Göran Andersson Svalövs Skytteförening 287 47 49 383 9 10 10 9 10 431 9 

 
3 Madelene Karlsson Ka 2 Skytteförening 283 46 45 374 10 9 10 10 9 422 

 

 
4 Dan Andersson Orust Östra Skytteförening 276 47 48 371 10 9 9 10 9 418 

 

 
5 Anna Johansson Rommeheds Skytteförening 279 46 48 373 9 8 9 8 10 417 

 

 
6 Lars-Olof Gerhardsson Löftadalens Skytteförening 281 46 43 370 10 9 8 9 9 415 

 

 
7 Kristian Svensson Vittsjö Skytteförening 283 43 45 371 9 8 9 10 8 415 

 

 
8 Lars-Åke Ingemarsson F 14 Skytteförening 278 48 42 368 10 9 9 8 10 414 

 

 
9 Staffan Lundgren Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 274 45 47 366 8 10 9 9 8 410 

 

 
10 Måns Svensson Hjärsås Skytteförening 272 45 44 361 10 10 9 10 9 409 

 

 
11 Clas Olsson Söderhamns Skyttegille 279 44 40 363 8 10 10 9 8 408 

 

 
12 Jimmy Remnold Svalövs Skytteförening 275 44 41 360 10 8 8 9 10 405 

 

 
13 Olle Eriksson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 271 45 44 360 8 9 9 8 9 403 

 

 
14 Thomas Karlsson Kville Skytteförening 272 41 44 357 9 9 10 8 9 402 

 

 
15 Anders Persson Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 269 45 39 353 9 9 10 9 8 398 

 

 
16 Jan Johansson Rommeheds Skytteförening 271 42 39 352 10 9 9 10 7 397 

 

 
17 Ingemar Jonsson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 269 42 37 348 10 8 10 9 10 395 

 

 
18 Bengt Ek Löderups Skyttekår 269 44 37 350 9 8 9 8 8 392 

 

 
19 Jari Hokkanen Turinge Skyttegille 271 44 32 347 7 9 9 9 9 390 

 

 
20 Per-Ola Eklund Stånga Skyttegille 269 46 0 315 0 0 0 0 0 315 

 

 
21 Kaj Nord Stånga Skyttegille 274 41 0 315 0 0 0 0 0 315 

 

 
22 Eva Pettersson Ale Skytteförening 271 0 0 271 0 0 0 0 0 271 

   



Liggande Senior 
1 Göran Andersson Svalövs Skytteförening 48 45 49 48 49 48 287 

2 Lars Hagman Söderhamns Skyttegille 48 47 49 48 46 48 286 

3 Kristian Svensson Vittsjö Skytteförening 45 47 48 49 46 48 283 

4 Madelene Karlsson Ka 2 Skytteförening 48 47 48 47 49 44 283 

5 Lars-Olof Gerhardsson Löftadalens Skytteförening 48 48 45 47 47 46 281 

6 Anna Johansson Rommeheds Skytteförening 47 44 47 47 47 47 279 

7 Clas Olsson Söderhamns Skyttegille 48 46 48 48 44 45 279 

8 Lars-Åke Ingemarsson F 14 Skytteförening 45 46 46 47 47 47 278 

9 Dan Andersson Orust Östra Skytteförening 43 48 45 47 50 43 276 

10 Jimmy Remnold Svalövs Skytteförening 47 49 45 41 45 48 275 

11 Staffan Lundgren Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 42 48 45 46 46 47 274 

12 Kaj Nord Stånga Skyttegille 47 40 49 46 46 46 274 

13 Thomas Karlsson Kville Skytteförening 46 44 47 43 46 46 272 

14 Måns Svensson Hjärsås Skytteförening 43 47 48 44 46 44 272 

15 Jan Johansson Rommeheds Skytteförening 45 44 43 44 47 48 271 

16 Eva Pettersson Ale Skytteförening 40 44 48 47 47 45 271 

17 Olle Eriksson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 44 46 49 45 43 44 271 

18 Jari Hokkanen Turinge Skyttegille 46 47 45 47 44 42 271 

19 Anders Persson Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 47 44 41 44 48 45 269 

20 Ingemar Jonsson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 50 44 42 46 43 44 269 

21 Per-Ola Eklund Stånga Skyttegille 47 48 44 45 43 42 269 

22 Bengt Ek Löderups Skyttekår 45 44 46 47 46 41 269 

23 Hans Andersson Kville Skytteförening 40 42 49 46 43 47 267 

24 Stefan Svelenius Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 42 43 45 44 48 45 267 

25 Jonas Roslund Svalövs Skytteförening 46 44 44 45 45 43 267 

26 Hans Öjes Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 46 45 46 43 46 41 267 

27 Fredrik Wladimir Örgryte Skytteförening 43 47 45 44 41 46 266 

28 Jonas Björkman Stenkumla Skyttegille 45 45 42 45 44 44 265 

29 Kerstin Rifve Örgryte Skytteförening 47 45 48 42 41 42 265 

30 Per Andersson Gullberg Härads Skyttegille 46 45 38 46 43 46 264 

31 Patrik Svensson Hjärsås Skytteförening 47 47 42 44 38 45 263 

32 Andreas Åhlander Oxelösunds Skyttegille 42 44 40 46 45 45 262 

33 Conny Torp Säffle Skytteförening 39 43 49 46 45 38 260 

34 Ulf Nilsson Rosersbergs Skytteförening 37 39 40 49 47 44 256 

35 Jan Wijkander Vinslövs Skytteförening 40 43 41 40 46 44 254 

36 Kjell-Erik Norlander Löderups Skyttekår 41 43 46 45 35 44 254 

37 Bengt Wremert Malmö Skyttegille 44 36 40 43 45 45 253 

38 Antonia Svensson Hjärsås Skytteförening 38 44 41 44 43 42 252 

39 Daniel Ragnarsson Malmö Skyttegille 41 44 40 44 41 40 250 

40 Sven Ola Jönsson Löderups Skyttekår 40 42 38 43 44 41 248 

41 Magnus Svensson Hjärsås Skytteförening 42 40 32 45 42 45 246 

42 Karin Tofftén Stenkumla Skyttegille 46 42 35 41 42 39 245 

43 Per Zachrison Malmö Skyttegille 38 42 39 34 48 43 244 

44 Per Danielsson Revinge Skytteförening 39 47 36 38 40 38 238 

45 Per Mårs Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 42 40 27 34 44 48 235 

46 Sven Persson Löderups Skyttekår 48 43 50 40 0 48 229 

47 Anton Ödmann Söderhamns Skyttegille 41 40 25 40 44 38 228 

48 Anton Josterud Hjärsås Skytteförening 49 8 47 44 42 38 228 



Liggande Veteran 
1 Bengt Andersson Hässleholms Skyttegille 46 48 49 46 46 49 284 

2 Allan Laursen Tågarps Skytteförening 47 49 49 49 43 47 284 

3 Sören Andersson Norrköpings Skyttegille 45 49 45 47 47 50 283 

4 Gunilla Norbäck Stenkumla Skyttegille 47 48 50 48 44 46 283 

5 Karl-Erik Schärlund Rosersbergs Skytteförening 44 48 48 47 46 49 282 

6 Bo Wettergren Turinge Skyttegille 49 46 46 48 48 44 281 

7 Valter Andersson Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 44 47 46 47 47 49 280 

8 Anders Bergström Stenkumla Skyttegille 47 49 47 46 45 46 280 

9 Helge Pettersson Orust Östra Skytteförening 49 44 50 47 40 48 278 

10 Andre Oswaldsson Växjö Skyttegille 43 44 48 47 49 47 278 

11 Sixten Backman Stenkumla Skyttegille 45 47 47 45 47 47 278 

12 Jan Rensfeldt Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 45 46 47 48 47 45 278 

13 Per Möllerström Vinslövs Skytteförening 47 41 47 47 45 49 276 

14 Jonny Olsson Hässleholms Skyttegille 40 48 47 47 47 47 276 

15 Leif Cedving Norrköpings Skyttegille 47 48 47 48 42 44 276 

16 Torbjörn Andersson Norrköpings Skyttegille 48 46 45 46 42 48 275 

17 Leif Strid Revinge Skytteförening 47 47 42 44 48 47 275 

18 Jan-Åke Pettersson Ale Skytteförening 45 43 47 47 46 47 275 

19 Kent Hertzman Stenkumla Skyttegille 44 43 48 47 49 44 275 

20 Kjell Strömberg Degerfors Skytteförening 46 46 46 42 48 46 274 

21 Lars Tofftén Stenkumla Skyttegille 46 45 45 47 45 46 274 

22 Olle Nilsson Svalövs Skytteförening 47 48 46 46 41 46 274 

23 Lars Lennartsson Löderups Skyttekår 49 41 46 47 46 45 274 

24 Bengt G Nilsson Tågarps Skytteförening 44 45 47 45 47 45 273 

25 Lars Persson Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 43 48 46 48 48 40 273 

26 Bengt-Göran Olsson Revinge Skytteförening 41 46 50 43 46 46 272 

27 Göthe Karlsson Ka 2 Skytteförening 45 44 46 47 46 44 272 

28 Siv Schärlund Rosersbergs Skytteförening 45 41 41 48 49 47 271 

29 Mats Darholm Kville Skytteförening 48 46 44 42 45 46 271 

30 Lars-Göran Karlsson Revinge Skytteförening 46 49 46 39 45 46 271 

31 Bengt Olsson Revinge Skytteförening 45 44 44 43 47 47 270 

32 Dennis Sundkvist Ale Skytteförening 44 47 45 48 43 42 269 

33 Kurt Nilsson Svalövs Skytteförening 47 46 45 45 41 44 268 

34 Sven-Erik Andersson Ka 2 Skytteförening 44 47 43 48 43 43 268 

35 Roland Resman Revinge Skytteförening 46 43 45 46 47 41 268 

36 Arvid Wägroth Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 41 49 45 47 41 44 267 

37 Stig Nilsson Hässleholms Skyttegille 43 43 49 47 43 42 267 

38 Kent Hallén Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 44 46 46 44 47 40 267 

39 Tore Andersson Sövestads Skyttegille 46 41 41 47 46 45 266 

40 Kurt Johansson Oxelösunds Skyttegille 44 42 44 45 47 44 266 

41 Lars-Ove Hed I 2 Skytteförening 45 45 41 45 44 45 265 

42 Börge Nilsson Säffle Skytteförening 44 43 42 44 46 45 264 

43 Stefan Nilsson Ale Skytteförening 41 36 46 45 46 49 263 

44 Bengt Lindskog Revinge Skytteförening 46 41 44 42 44 46 263 

45 Hans Wahlgren Rosersbergs Skytteförening 46 46 44 41 43 43 263 

46 Marie Backman Stenkumla Skyttegille 44 40 42 48 47 42 263 

47 Karl-Ingemar Johansson Växjö Skyttegille 48 41 46 46 43 39 263 

48 Charnett Lövdahl Revinge Skytteförening 44 40 37 47 46 48 262 

49 Christer Jansson Ka 2 Skytteförening 47 44 43 43 41 44 262 

50 Sven-Arne Andersson Löftadalens Skytteförening 35 45 43 47 47 43 260 

51 Håkan Beijer Gunnebo Skytteförening 41 41 39 44 47 47 259 

52 Gunnar Berglund Söderhamns Skyttegille 44 39 41 44 45 46 259 

53 Kjell Falk Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 46 47 42 42 44 34 255 

54 Bengt Lehtipalo Rosersbergs Skytteförening 43 47 37 43 37 47 254 

55 Gösta Eriksson Gullberg Härads Skyttegille 42 43 39 38 46 46 254 

56 Tord Sundberg Gunnebo Skytteförening 44 46 31 46 45 42 254 

57 Thure Andersson Orust Östra Skytteförening 35 45 48 38 43 44 253 

58 Olle Håkansson Stenkumla Skyttegille 44 32 44 42 42 48 252 

59 Runar Augustsson Norrköpings Skyttegille 43 37 41 46 45 40 252 

60 Solveig Lundqvist Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 36 43 44 43 47 39 252 

61 Rune Backman Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 47 42 41 38 41 42 251 

62 Bertil Svensson Grimetons MFL Socknars SF 44 37 45 44 40 41 251 

63 Thomas Persson Svalövs Skytteförening 46 45 40 42 39 39 251 

64 John-Axel Johansson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 45 36 40 40 43 46 250 

65 Birger Johansson Stenkumla Skyttegille 41 42 42 39 42 44 250 

66 Thomas Mildén Norrköpings Skyttegille 43 43 49 38 34 41 248 



67 Nils-Erik Andersson Gullberg Härads Skyttegille 44 40 42 41 37 42 246 

68 Lennart Abrahamsson Revinge Skytteförening 34 43 44 39 45 41 246 

69 Lars-Göran Stenberg Oxelösunds Skyttegille 41 37 41 42 39 43 243 

70 Roland Eriksson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 43 43 45 31 41 40 243 

71 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby Skytteförenin 39 46 29 40 50 39 243 

72 Jan-Erik Lundin Hjärsås Skytteförening 39 40 42 40 34 40 235 

73 Kurt Harrström Västra Husby Skyttegille 46 38 43 40 25 42 234 

74 Birgitta Nilsson Bankeryd Skytteförening 24 44 43 43 40 39 233 

75 Bengt Elmberg Landskrona Skyttegille 41 35 38 34 42 42 232 

76 Gert Säiner Stenkumla Skyttegille 38 45 36 37 33 42 231 

77 Gösta Jacobsson Söderhamns Skyttegille 0 42 42 45 41 41 211 

78 John-Gunnar Andersson Rimbo Skytteförening 43 46 15 44 47 0 195 

79 Rolf Nilsson Bankeryd Skytteförening 27 32 45 34 26 24 188 

80 Olof Gerhardsson Löftadalens Skytteförening 8 30 27 36 36 30 167 

 

 
  



Klass KpL 1 
1 Måns Svensson Hjärsås Skytteförening 43 47 48 44 46 44 272 

2 Stefan Svelenius Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 42 43 45 44 48 45 267 

3 Anton Ödmann Söderhamns Skyttegille 41 40 25 40 44 38 228 

 
Klass KpL 2 
1 Fredrik Wladimir Örgryte Skytteförening 43 47 45 44 41 46 266 

2 Bengt Wremert Malmö Skyttegille 44 36 40 43 45 45 253 

3 Daniel Ragnarsson Malmö Skyttegille 41 44 40 44 41 40 250 

4 Per Zachrison Malmö Skyttegille 38 42 39 34 48 43 244 

5 Per Mårs Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 42 40 27 34 44 48 235 

 
Klass KpL 3 
1 Jimmy Remnold Svalövs Skytteförening 47 49 45 41 45 48 275 

2 Kaj Nord Stånga Skyttegille 47 40 49 46 46 46 274 

3 Per-Ola Eklund Stånga Skyttegille 47 48 44 45 43 42 269 

4 Hans Andersson Kville Skytteförening 40 42 49 46 43 47 267 

5 Hans Öjes Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 46 45 46 43 46 41 267 

6 Jonas Björkman Stenkumla Skyttegille 45 45 42 45 44 44 265 

7 Andreas Åhlander Oxelösunds Skyttegille 42 44 40 46 45 45 262 

8 Ulf Nilsson Rosersbergs Skytteförening 37 39 40 49 47 44 256 

9 Kjell-Erik Norlander Löderups Skyttekår 41 43 46 45 35 44 254 

10 Sven Ola Jönsson Löderups Skyttekår 40 42 38 43 44 41 248 

11 Karin Tofftén Stenkumla Skyttegille 46 42 35 41 42 39 245 

12 Per Danielsson Revinge Skytteförening 39 47 36 38 40 38 238 

13 Sven Persson Löderups Skyttekår 48 43 50 40 0 48 229 

14 Anton Josterud Hjärsås Skytteförening 49 8 47 44 42 38 228 

 
Klass KpL 4 
1 Lars Hagman Söderhamns Skyttegille 48 47 49 48 46 48 286 

2 Kristian Svensson Vittsjö Skytteförening 45 47 48 49 46 48 283 

3 Madelene Karlsson Ka 2 Skytteförening 48 47 48 47 49 44 283 

4 Clas Olsson Söderhamns Skyttegille 48 46 48 48 44 45 279 

5 Thomas Karlsson Kville Skytteförening 46 44 47 43 46 46 272 

6 Jan Johansson Rommeheds Skytteförening 45 44 43 44 47 48 271 

7 Ingemar Jonsson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 50 44 42 46 43 44 269 

8 Bengt Ek Löderups Skyttekår 45 44 46 47 46 41 269 

9 Jonas Roslund Svalövs Skytteförening 46 44 44 45 45 43 267 

10 Kerstin Rifve Örgryte Skytteförening 47 45 48 42 41 42 265 

11 Patrik Svensson Hjärsås Skytteförening 47 47 42 44 38 45 263 

12 Antonia Svensson Hjärsås Skytteförening 38 44 41 44 43 42 252 

13 Magnus Svensson Hjärsås Skytteförening 42 40 32 45 42 45 246 

 
Klass KpL Elit 
1 Göran Andersson Svalövs Skytteförening 48 45 49 48 49 48 287 

2 Lars-Olof Gerhardsson Löftadalens Skytteförening 48 48 45 47 47 46 281 

3 Anna Johansson Rommeheds Skytteförening 47 44 47 47 47 47 279 

4 Lars-Åke Ingemarsson F 14 Skytteförening 45 46 46 47 47 47 278 

5 Dan Andersson Orust Östra Skytteförening 43 48 45 47 50 43 276 

6 Staffan Lundgren Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 42 48 45 46 46 47 274 

7 Eva Pettersson Ale Skytteförening 40 44 48 47 47 45 271 

8 Olle Eriksson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 44 46 49 45 43 44 271 

9 Jari Hokkanen Turinge Skyttegille 46 47 45 47 44 42 271 

10 Anders Persson Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 47 44 41 44 48 45 269 

11 Per Andersson Gullberg Härads Skyttegille 46 45 38 46 43 46 264 

12 Conny Torp Säffle Skytteförening 39 43 49 46 45 38 260 

13 Jan Wijkander Vinslövs Skytteförening 40 43 41 40 46 44 254 

 



Klass KpL 55 
1 Allan Laursen Tågarps Skytteförening 47 49 49 49 43 47 284 

2 Sören Andersson Norrköpings Skyttegille 45 49 45 47 47 50 283 

3 Gunilla Norbäck Stenkumla Skyttegille 47 48 50 48 44 46 283 

4 Bo Wettergren Turinge Skyttegille 49 46 46 48 48 44 281 

5 Sixten Backman Stenkumla Skyttegille 45 47 47 45 47 47 278 

6 Per Möllerström Vinslövs Skytteförening 47 41 47 47 45 49 276 

7 Torbjörn Andersson Norrköpings Skyttegille 48 46 45 46 42 48 275 

8 Leif Strid Revinge Skytteförening 47 47 42 44 48 47 275 

9 Jan-Åke Pettersson Ale Skytteförening 45 43 47 47 46 47 275 

10 Lars Tofftén Stenkumla Skyttegille 46 45 45 47 45 46 274 

11 Bengt-Göran Olsson Revinge Skytteförening 41 46 50 43 46 46 272 

12 Siv Schärlund Rosersbergs Skytteförening 45 41 41 48 49 47 271 

13 Tore Andersson Sövestads Skyttegille 46 41 41 47 46 45 266 

14 Stefan Nilsson Ale Skytteförening 41 36 46 45 46 49 263 

15 Marie Backman Stenkumla Skyttegille 44 40 42 48 47 42 263 

16 Karl-Ingemar Johansson Växjö Skyttegille 48 41 46 46 43 39 263 

17 Charnett Lövdahl Revinge Skytteförening 44 40 37 47 46 48 262 

18 Sven-Arne Andersson Löftadalens Skytteförening 35 45 43 47 47 43 260 

19 Håkan Beijer Gunnebo Skytteförening 41 41 39 44 47 47 259 

20 Birger Johansson Stenkumla Skyttegille 41 42 42 39 42 44 250 

21 Thomas Mildén Norrköpings Skyttegille 43 43 49 38 34 41 248 

22 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby Skytteförenin 39 46 29 40 50 39 243 

Klass KpL 65 
1 Bengt Andersson Hässleholms Skyttegille 46 48 49 46 46 49 284 

2 Karl-Erik Schärlund Rosersbergs Skytteförening 44 48 48 47 46 49 282 

3 Anders Bergström Stenkumla Skyttegille 47 49 47 46 45 46 280 

4 Helge Pettersson Orust Östra Skytteförening 49 44 50 47 40 48 278 

5 Andre Oswaldsson Växjö Skyttegille 43 44 48 47 49 47 278 

6 Jonny Olsson Hässleholms Skyttegille 40 48 47 47 47 47 276 

7 Leif Cedving Norrköpings Skyttegille 47 48 47 48 42 44 276 

8 Kent Hertzman Stenkumla Skyttegille 44 43 48 47 49 44 275 

9 Lars Lennartsson Löderups Skyttekår 49 41 46 47 46 45 274 

10 Mats Darholm Kville Skytteförening 48 46 44 42 45 46 271 

11 Lars-Göran Karlsson Revinge Skytteförening 46 49 46 39 45 46 271 

12 Kent Hallén Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 44 46 46 44 47 40 267 

13 Hans Wahlgren Rosersbergs Skytteförening 46 46 44 41 43 43 263 

14 Christer Jansson Ka 2 Skytteförening 47 44 43 43 41 44 262 

15 John-Axel Johansson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 45 36 40 40 43 46 250 

16 Roland Eriksson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 43 43 45 31 41 40 243 

17 Gert Säiner Stenkumla Skyttegille 38 45 36 37 33 42 231 

18 Gösta Jacobsson Söderhamns Skyttegille 0 42 42 45 41 41 211 

Klass KpL 70 
1 Valter Andersson Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 44 47 46 47 47 49 280 

2 Jan Rensfeldt Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 45 46 47 48 47 45 278 

3 Kjell Strömberg Degerfors Skytteförening 46 46 46 42 48 46 274 

4 Olle Nilsson Svalövs Skytteförening 47 48 46 46 41 46 274 

5 Bengt G Nilsson Tågarps Skytteförening 44 45 47 45 47 45 273 

6 Bengt Olsson Revinge Skytteförening 45 44 44 43 47 47 270 

7 Dennis Sundkvist Ale Skytteförening 44 47 45 48 43 42 269 

8 Kurt Nilsson Svalövs Skytteförening 47 46 45 45 41 44 268 

9 Lars-Ove Hed I 2 Skytteförening 45 45 41 45 44 45 265 

10 Bengt Lindskog Revinge Skytteförening 46 41 44 42 44 46 263 

11 Gunnar Berglund Söderhamns Skyttegille 44 39 41 44 45 46 259 

12 Kjell Falk Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 46 47 42 42 44 34 255 

13 Tord Sundberg Gunnebo Skytteförening 44 46 31 46 45 42 254 

14 Olle Håkansson Stenkumla Skyttegille 44 32 44 42 42 48 252 

15 Runar Augustsson Norrköpings Skyttegille 43 37 41 46 45 40 252 

16 Rune Backman Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 47 42 41 38 41 42 251 

17 Thomas Persson Svalövs Skytteförening 46 45 40 42 39 39 251 

18 Lars-Göran Stenberg Oxelösunds Skyttegille 41 37 41 42 39 43 243 

19 Jan-Erik Lundin Hjärsås Skytteförening 39 40 42 40 34 40 235 

20 Kurt Harrström Västra Husby Skyttegille 46 38 43 40 25 42 234 

21 Birgitta Nilsson Bankeryd Skytteförening 24 44 43 43 40 39 233 

22 Rolf Nilsson Bankeryd Skytteförening 27 32 45 34 26 24 188 



Klass KpL 75 
1 Lars Persson Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 43 48 46 48 48 40 273 

2 Göthe Karlsson Ka 2 Skytteförening 45 44 46 47 46 44 272 

3 Sven-Erik Andersson Ka 2 Skytteförening 44 47 43 48 43 43 268 

4 Roland Resman Revinge Skytteförening 46 43 45 46 47 41 268 

5 Arvid Wägroth Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 41 49 45 47 41 44 267 

6 Stig Nilsson Hässleholms Skyttegille 43 43 49 47 43 42 267 

7 Kurt Johansson Oxelösunds Skyttegille 44 42 44 45 47 44 266 

8 Börge Nilsson Säffle Skytteförening 44 43 42 44 46 45 264 

9 Bengt Lehtipalo Rosersbergs Skytteförening 43 47 37 43 37 47 254 

10 Gösta Eriksson Gullberg Härads Skyttegille 42 43 39 38 46 46 254 

11 Thure Andersson Orust Östra Skytteförening 35 45 48 38 43 44 253 

12 Solveig Lundqvist Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 36 43 44 43 47 39 252 

13 Bertil Svensson Grimetons MFL Socknars SF 44 37 45 44 40 41 251 

14 Nils-Erik Andersson Gullberg Härads Skyttegille 44 40 42 41 37 42 246 

15 Lennart Abrahamsson Revinge Skytteförening 34 43 44 39 45 41 246 

16 Bengt Elmberg Landskrona Skyttegille 41 35 38 34 42 42 232 

17 John-Gunnar Andersson Rimbo Skytteförening 43 46 15 44 47 0 195 

18 Olof Gerhardsson Löftadalens Skytteförening 8 30 27 36 36 30 167 

 

 
  



Lagtävling Senior Liggande 
 

1 Västergötlands Skyttesportförb 1368  
 Valter Andersson (KpL 70) 280 (4*)  
 Kent Hallén (KpL 65) 267 (5*)  
 Staffan Lundgren (KpL Elit) 274 (3*)  
 Anders Persson (KpL Elit) 269 (4*)  
 Jan Rensfeldt (KpL 70) 278 (3*)  
 

2 Skånes Skyttesportförbund 1366  
 Göran Andersson (KpL Elit) 287 (8*)  
 Jonas Roslund (KpL 4) 267 (2*)  
 Jimmy Remnold (KpL 3) 275 (4*)  
 Jan Wijkander (KpL Elit) 254 (0*)  
 Kristian Svensson (KpL 4) 283 (7*)  
 

3 Stockholms Skyttesportförbund 1361  
 Jari Hokkanen (KpL Elit) 271 (3*)  
 Bo Wettergren (KpL 55) 281 (6*)  
 Ulf Nilsson (KpL 3) 256 (1*)  
 Siv Schärlund (KpL 55) 271 (5*)  
 Karl-Erik Schärlund (KpL 65) 282 (5*)  
 

4 Västsvenska Skyttesportsport 1352  
 Dan Andersson (KpL Elit) 276 (4*)  
 Olle Eriksson (KpL Elit) 271 (4*)  
 Thomas Karlsson (KpL 4) 272 (1*)  
 Hans Andersson (KpL 3) 267 (2*)  
 Fredrik Wladimir (KpL 2) 266 (2*)  
 

5 Östergötlands Skyttesportförbu 1350  
 Leif Cedving (KpL 65) 276 (3*)  
 Per Andersson (KpL Elit) 264 (0*)  
 Sören Andersson (KpL 55) 283 (4*)  
 Runar Augustsson (KpL 70) 252 (2*)  
 Torbjörn Andersson (KpL 55) 275 (4*)  
 

6 Gotlands Skyttesportförbund 1297  
 Karin Tofftén (KpL 3) 245 (1*)  
 Jonas Björkman (KpL 3) 265 (1*)  
 Kaj Nord (KpL 3) 274 (2*)  
 Marie Backman (KpL 55) 263 (3*)  
 Birger Johansson (KpL 55) 250 (0*)  
 

 

  



Lagtävling Veteran Liggande 
 

1 Gotlands Skyttesportförbund 1390  
 Anders Bergström (KpL 65) 280 (7*)  
 Sixten Backman (KpL 55) 278 (3*)  
 Lars Tofftén (KpL 55) 274 (1*)  
 Gunilla Norbäck (KpL 55) 283 (6*)  
 Kent Hertzman (KpL 65) 275 (7*)  
 

2 Skånes Skyttesportförbund 1384  
 Olle Nilsson (KpL 70) 274 (4*)  
 Per Möllerström (KpL 55) 276 (3*)  
 Allan Laursen (KpL 55) 284 (4*)  
 Lars Lennartsson (KpL 65) 274 (1*)  
 Jonny Olsson (KpL 65) 276 (5*)  
 

3 Västsvenska Skyttesportsportfö 1319  
 Mats Darholm (KpL 65) 271 (3*)  
 Helge Pettersson (KpL 65) 278 (6*)  
 Arvid Wägroth (KpL 75) 267 (0*)  
 Thure Andersson (KpL 75) 253 (1*)  
 John-Axel Johansson (KpL 65) 250 (1*)  
 

4 Smålands Skyttesportförbund 1242  
 Andre Oswaldsson (KpL 65) 278 (6*)  
 Rolf Nilsson (KpL 70) 188 (0*)  
 Håkan Beijer (KpL 55) 259 (1*)  
 Tord Sundberg (KpL 70) 254 (2*)  
 Karl-Ingemar Johansson (KpL 55) 263 (4*)  

 
 

Lagtävling Föreningslag Liggande 
 

1 Söderhamns Skyttegille 565  
 Clas Olsson (KpL 4) 279 (5*)  
 Lars Hagman (KpL 4) 286 (7*)  
 

2 Svalövs Skytteförening 561  
 Olle Nilsson (KpL 70) 274 (4*)  
 Göran Andersson (KpL Elit) 287 (8*)  
 

3 Hässleholms skyttegille 560  
 Bengt Andersson (KpL 65) 284 (5*)  
 Jonny Olsson (KpL 65) 276 (5*)  
 

4 Norrköpings Skyttegille 559  
 Sören Andersson (KpL 55) 283 (4*)  
 Leif Cedving (KpL 65) 276 (3*)  
 

5 Stenkumla Skyttegille 558  
 Anders Bergström (KpL 65) 280 (7*)  
 Sixten Backman (KpL 55) 278 (3*)  
 

6 Stenkumla Skyttegille 557  
 Gunilla Norbäck (KpL 55) 283 (6*)  
 Lars Tofftén (KpL 55) 274 (1*)  
 

6 Tågarps Skytteförening 557  
 Bengt G Nilsson (KpL 70) 273 (2*)  
 Allan Laursen (KpL 55) 284 (4*)  
 

8 Orust Östra Skytteförening 554  
 Dan Andersson (KpL Elit) 276 (4*)  
 Helge Pettersson (KpL 65) 278 (6*)  
 

9 Rosersbergs Skytteförening 553  



 Siv Schärlund (KpL 55) 271 (5*)  
 Karl-Erik Schärlund (KpL 65) 282 (5*)  
 

10 Turinge Skyttegille 552  
 Bo Wettergren (KpL 55) 281 (6*)  
 Jari Hokkanen (KpL Elit) 271 (3*)  
 

11 Rommeheds Skytteförening 550  
 Jan Johansson (KpL 4) 271 (2*)  
 Anna Johansson (KpL Elit) 279 (4*)  
 

12 Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 547  
 Jan Rensfeldt (KpL 70) 278 (3*)  
 Anders Persson (KpL Elit) 269 (4*)  
 

13 Ka 2 Skytteförening 545  
 Christer Jansson (KpL 65) 262 (2*)  
 Madelene Karlsson (KpL 4) 283 (6*)  
 

14 Revinge Skytteförening 543  
 Leif Strid (KpL 55) 275 (3*)  
 Roland Resman (KpL 75) 268 (2*)  
 

14 Kville Skytteförening 543  
 Mats Darholm (KpL 65) 271 (3*)  
 Thomas Karlsson (KpL 4) 272 (1*)  
 

14 Löderups Skyttekår 543  
 Lars Lennartsson (KpL 65) 274 (1*)  
 Bengt Ek (KpL 4) 269 (1*)  
 

17 Löftadalens Skytteförening 541  
 Lars-Olof Gerhardsson (KpL Elit) 281 (3*)  
 Sven-Arne Andersson (KpL 55) 260 (3*)  
 

17 Växjö Skyttegille 541  
 Karl-Ingemar Johansson (KpL 55) 263 (4*)  
 Andre Oswaldsson (KpL 65) 278 (6*)  
 

19 Ka 2 Skytteförening 540  
 Sven-Erik Andersson (KpL 75) 268 (4*)  
 Göthe Karlsson (KpL 75) 272 (4*)  
 

19 Ale Skytteförening 540  
 Dennis Sundkvist (KpL 70) 269 (1*)  
 Eva Pettersson (KpL Elit) 271 (7*)  
 

21 Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 538  
 Arvid Wägroth (KpL 75) 267 (0*)  
 Olle Eriksson (KpL Elit) 271 (4*)  
 

21 Stenkumla Skyttegille 538  
 Kent Hertzman (KpL 65) 275 (7*)  
 Marie Backman (KpL 55) 263 (3*)  
 

21 Ale Skytteförening 538  
 Jan-Åke Pettersson (KpL 55) 275 (5*)  
 Stefan Nilsson (KpL 55) 263 (2*)  
 

24 Hjärsås Skytteförening 535  
 Måns Svensson (KpL 1) 272 (3*)  
 Patrik Svensson (KpL 4) 263 (4*)  
 

24 Svalövs Skytteförening 535  
 Jonas Roslund (KpL 4) 267 (2*)  
 Kurt Nilsson (KpL 70) 268 (3*)  
 

26 Vinslövs Skytteförening 530  



 Jan Wijkander (KpL Elit) 254 (0*)  
 Per Möllerström (KpL 55) 276 (3*)  
 

27 Oxelösunds Skyttegille 528  
 Kurt Johansson (KpL 75) 266 (2*)  
 Andreas Åhlander (KpL 3) 262 (1*)  
 

28 Svalövs Skytteförening 526  
 Thomas Persson (KpL 70) 251 (2*)  
 Jimmy Remnold (KpL 3) 275 (4*)  
 

29 Säffle Skytteförening 524  
 Conny Torp (KpL Elit) 260 (4*)  
 Börge Nilsson (KpL 75) 264 (1*)  
 

30 Gullberg Härads Skyttegille 518  
 Gösta Eriksson (KpL 75) 254 (2*)  
 Per Andersson (KpL Elit) 264 (0*)  
 

31 Stenkumla Skyttegille 515  
 Jonas Björkman (KpL 3) 265 (1*)  
 Birger Johansson (KpL 55) 250 (0*)  
 

32 Gunnebo Skytteförening 513  
 Tord Sundberg (KpL 70) 254 (2*)  
 Håkan Beijer (KpL 55) 259 (1*)  
 

33 Rosersbergs Skytteförening 510  
 Bengt Lehtipalo (KpL 75) 254 (1*)  
 Ulf Nilsson (KpL 3) 256 (1*)  
 

34 Hjärsås Skytteförening 498  
 Magnus Svensson (KpL 4) 246 (1*)  
 Antonia Svensson (KpL 4) 252 (2*)  
 

35 Malmö Skyttegille 494  
 Per Zachrison (KpL 2) 244 (0*)  
 Daniel Ragnarsson (KpL 2) 250 (1*)  
 

36 Löderups Skyttekår 477  
 Sven Ola Jönsson (KpL 3) 248 (1*)  
 Sven Persson (KpL 3) 229 (6*)  
 

37 Stenkumla Skyttegille 476  
 Gert Säiner (KpL 65) 231 (1*)  
 Karin Tofftén (KpL 3) 245 (1*)  
 

 


